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GREEN & NOBLIN, P.C. 
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Facsimile:  (415) 477-6710 
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Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
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herself and all similarly situated 
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MATHERSON ORGANICS, LLC, 
        
   Defendant. 
 

Case No.: 3:20-cv-01223-LAB-LL 
 
 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF 
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
 
 
 
 

 

Case 3:20-cv-01223-LAB-LL   Document 7   Filed 07/24/20   PageID.165   Page 1 of 2



 

-1- 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
CASE NO.: 3:20-cv-01223-LAB-LL 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

00114080.000.docx

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil 

Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Mary Schnurer (“Plaintiff”) hereby voluntarily 

dismisses the above-captioned action (the “Action”).  Defendants have not filed an 

answer or a motion for summary judgment in the Action, and no class has been 

certified.  Plaintiff’s dismissal of the Action without prejudice is therefore 

effective upon the filing of this notice. 

Dated: July 24, 2020    Respectfully submitted, 
 
GREEN & NOBLIN, P.C. 
 
 

 By:         /s/ Robert S. Green 
 Robert S. Green 
 
2200 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 101 
Larkspur, CA  94939 
Telephone:  (415) 477-6700 
Facsimile:  (415) 477-6710 
Email:  gnecf@classcounsel.com 
 
James Robert Noblin 
GREEN & NOBLIN, P.C. 
4500 E. Pacific Coast Hwy., 4th Floor 
Long Beach, CA  90804 
Telephone:  (562) 391-2487 
Facsimile:  (415) 477-6710 
Email:  gnecf@classcounsel.com 
 
William B. Federman  
FEDERMAN & SHERWOOD 
10205 N. Pennsylvania Ave. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 
Telephone:  (405) 235-1560  
Facsimile:  (405) 239-2112 
Email:  wbf@federmanlaw.com 
       
Attorneys for Plaintiff Mary Schnurer and 
the Proposed Classes 
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